less than 6 months, sampling period is between 20 to 180 days; if maturity is between 6 months to

12 months, sampling period is between 20 to 360 days; if maturity is more than 12 months,

sampling period is between 20 to initial maturity days.

- 116 -

KGI Securities and subsidiaries adopts pricing model and pricing parameters cautiously, producing

reasonable fair value measurement, however, different pricing model or parameters may lead to

different outcome. To those financial assets and liabilities categorized into Level 3, effects of

current period net income or loss or other comprehensive income affected by changes in pricing

parameters were as follows:

December 31, 2023

Sensitivity Analysis of Relationship Between

Inputs and Fair Value

Positive/

Negative  Recognized to Profit or Loss

Recognized to Comprehensive

Profit or Loss

  Inputs  Change  Positive Impact  Negative Impact  Positive Impact  Negative Impact

Financial assets

Non-derivative instruments

Financial assets at FVTPL

Equity and debt instruments

(counterparty/recent strike price)

 Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable

Equity instruments (market approach)  Discount for lack of liquidity  -1%/+1%   $ 175   $ 175   $ -   $ -

Equity instruments (discounted cash   Discount for lack of liquidity  -1%/+1%   190   190   -   -

 flow approach)  WACC  -1%/+1%   3,448   3,164   -   -
 Growth rate  +1%/-1%   2,536   2,375   -   -

Equity instruments (assets approach)  Discount for right of

controlling

 -1%/+1%   3,688   3,688   -   -

Financial assets at FVTOCI

Equity instruments (option pricing   Discount for lack of liquidity  -1%/+1%   -   -   138   138

 model)  History volatility  -1%/+1%   -   -   65   65

Derivative instruments

Financial liabilities at FVTPL

Structured products - options  History volatility  +25%/-25%   118   115   -   -

Financial liabilities

Derivative instruments

Financial liabilities at FVTPL   -

Structured products - options  Historical Volatility  -25%/+25%   -   -   -   -

December 31, 2022

Sensitivity Analysis of Relationship Between

Inputs and Fair Value

Positive/

Negative  Recognized to Profit or Loss

Recognized to Comprehensive

Profit or Loss

  Inputs  Change  Positive Impact  Negative Impact  Positive Impact  Negative Impact

Financial assets

Non-derivative instruments

Financial assets at FVTPL

Equity and debt instruments

(counterparty/recent strike price)

 Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable  Not applicable

Equity instruments (market approach)  Discount for lack of liquidity  -1%/+1%   $ 111   $ 111   $ -   $ -

Equity instruments (discounted cash   Discount for lack of liquidity  -1%/+1%   105   105   -   -

 flow approach)  WACC  -1%/+1%   776   748   -   -
 Growth rate  +1%/-1%   326   320   -   -

Equity instruments (assets approach)  Discount for right of

controlling

 -1%/+1%   3,667   3,667   -   -

Financial assets at FVTOCI

Equity instruments (option pricing   Discount for lack of liquidity  -1%/+1%   -   -   141   141

 model)  History volatility  -1%/+1%   -   -   249   246

Equity instruments (assets approach)  Discount for lack of liquidity  -1%/+1%   -   -   5   5

Derivative instruments

Financial liabilities at FVTPL

Structured products - options  History volatility  +25%/-25%   190   177   -   -

Financial liabilities

Derivative instruments

Financial liabilities at FVTPL

Structured products - options  Historical Volatility  -25%/+25%   -   -   -   -

- 117 -

CDIB Capital Group and subsidiaries

Quantitative information about the significant unobservable inputs is set out below:

Fair Value at

December 31,

2023

Valuation

Techniques

Significant Unobservable

Inputs

Range

(Average

Weighted)

The Relationship Between

Inputs and Fair Value

Repetitive basic to fair value

 measurement items

Non-derivative financial assets

Financial assets at FVTPL   $ 20,446,007 Market approach P/S

Discount for lack of liquidity

1.28

26%

When the higher income

multiplier, the higher of fair